

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in CRLP No. 1248/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASAVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKAMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and exem. from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.V.CHandrashekhar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master